(b) The Society, having already awarded five grants earlier in 2025 as part of a separate 

competition, has decided one additional individual grant should be awarded to one of 

the practices that make an application in this additional separate 2025 competition. 

(c) The cash element of the such grant awarded will total €18,000 (eighteen thousand euro) 

to be remitted to a selected practice by equal monthly payments of €750 in arrears over 

the course of the two year period of in-office training of the proposed trainee solicitor 

concerned and will be in addition to a fee discount of €7,000 (seven thousand euro) on